



ITEM NO.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
1	21565	Gasket, Rear P.T.O. Housing
2	21938	Gear, Ring
3	12644	Assembly, Clutch Cup
4	12680	Clutch, Slide Rod (RH)
5	12679	Clutch, Slide Rod (LH)
6	180016	Bolt, Hex; 1/4-20 x 1/2
7	12694	Washer, Flat; .265 x 1.250 x .063
8	21937	Pin, Planet Gear
9	21936	Bearing, Needle
10	21935	Gear, Planet
11	21933	Carrier, Rear PTO Planet
12	3184	Pin, Dowel; 3/8 x 3/4
13	9413447	Nut, Lock; 5/16-18, Type N
14	21929	Bearing, Ball; .984 x 2.047 x .590
15	21928	Housing, Rear P.T.O.
16	21930	Shaft, Clutch Actuating
17	10618	Bushing; .750 x 1.002 x .625
18	10663	O-Ring; 3/4 x 1
19	124549	Key, Woodruff; 3/16 x 3/4 Hard
20	21943	Lever, Rear P.T.O. Actuating
21	10714	Washer, Flat; .766 x 1.250 x .010
22	180077	Bolt, Hex; 5/16-18 x 3/4
23	21939	Bushing, Slide Rod Guide
24	21941	Seal, Oil; 35 x 52 x 7mm
25	21931	Shaft, Rear P.T.O.
26	120377	Nut, Jam; 3/8-16
27	120394	Washer, Flat; 13/32 x 13/16 x .065
28	21382	Washer, Cup
29	21954	Bushing; .406 x .500 x 1.38
30	21955	Spring; .50 x .86 x 580 lb/in
31	456004	Nut, Lock; 3/8-16 Washer Insert
32	21940	O-Ring, Slide Rod Guide; .864 x 1.00 x .070
33	446477	Washer, Flat; 17/32 x 1 3/8 x .083
34	11718	Pin, Clevis
35	121222	Pin, Cotter; 3/32 x .75
36	15255	Spring, Extension; 5 1/2 x .50 x 20 lb/in
37	120123	Pin, Cotter; 1/8 x 1 1/4
38	9423315	Washer, Flat; 13/16 x 1 3/8 x .100
39	180081	Bolt, Hex; 5/16-18 x 1 1/4
40	11078	Group, Hand Lever
41	9419455	Nut, Lock; 5/16-18 Washer Insert
42	21944	Weldment, Arm Mounting Bracket
43	21947	Weldment, P.T.O. Arm
44	21950	Weldment, Rear P.T.O. Rod
45	23031	Weldment, P.T.O. Shield